TO BE PUBLISHED IN PART-1 SECTION 2 OF THE GAZETTEE OF INDIA

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

> 11th Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003. Dated: 31st January, 2012

NOTIFICATION

No. A-22012/1/2006-Estt. In pursuance of the decision of the Appointment Committee of the Cabinet, Department of Personnel & Training's O.M. No. 4/38/2011-EO (SM.I) dated 30th December, 2011, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Yashpal Singh, IAS (MT:84) as Joint Secretary, Ministry of Minority Affairs in the Pay Band (PB-4) Rs.37,400-67,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs.10,000/- with effect from 24th January, 2012 (F/N) or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

(Lucas L. Kamsuan) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 24364279

То

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad, Haryana. (With a Hindi Version)

contd.....P/2

No. A-22012/1/2006-Estt

Dated:

31st January, 2012

Copy to:-

- Shri Yashpal Singh, IAS (MT:84), Joint Secretary, Ministry of 1. Minority Affairs
- PS to Minister of Minority Affairs 2.
- PS to Minister of State for Minority Affairs 3.
- PA to Secretary (MA) 4.
- Shri R.P. Datta, Deputy Secretary, General Administration 5. (Personnel & Training) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala w.r.t. F.14 (1)-GA (P&T)/09 dated 16th January, 2012. It is requested that the service record of Shri Yashpal Singh, IAS (MT:84) duly complete service verification and the LPC may be forwarded to this Ministry at the earliest.
- Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, Ministry of Personnel, 6. Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training, (Kind attention: Shri Ravi Kota, Director), North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. their O.M. No.4/38/2011-EO (SM.I) dated 30/12/2011.
- B&C Section (with a spare copy) 7.
- Personal File/Service Book/Office Order Folder 8.
- Editor, Civil Services News and Director, Department of 9. Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances (Shri Alok Ranjan) Sr. Technical Director, NIC, Ministry of Minority Affairs.

Lihammonan

(Lucas L. Kamsuan) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 24364279